
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 10152-18 Name: Council authorization to execute amendment to
agreement with the Lexington-Fayette County
Health Department, increasing the allowable billable
amount from $35,610 to $71,220 in multigravida
funds for the Home Network Project also known as
the Kentucky Hea

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:2/5/2018 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:3/8/2018 3/8/2018

Enactment date: 3/8/2018 R-123-2018Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute an Amendment to the Agreement with the Lexington-Fayette County Health Dept., to increase
the allowable billable amount for multigravida funds to $71,220 for the Home Network Project at the
Family Care Center for FY 2018, the acceptance of which does not obligate the Urban County
Government for the expenditure of funds, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds
within the Grant Budget. [Div. of Family Services, Rodes]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-BLUESHEET MEMO, 2. Home Network Contract unsigned, 3. 00600862.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION -
123-2018.pdf, 5. 153-2016 - CONTRACT.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council3/8/2018 1 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council2/22/2018 1

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

2/13/2018 1 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

